

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1674.

deleting everything in the Title on lines 9 through 18 of page 1 and substituting therefor the new language as follows: "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 24-10-505 TO INCLUDE SERVICE IN THE TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM TO SATISFY MINIMUM SERVICE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM;"

AND

by deleting everything in the Subtitle on lines 22 through 27 of page 1 and substituting therefor the new Subtitle as follows: "TO INCLUDE SERVICE IN THE TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM TO SATISFY MINIMUM SERVICE REQUIREMENTS FOR LOPFI SERVICE.";

AND

by deleting everything in SECTION 1. on lines 31 through 36 of page 1 and lines 1 through 13 of page 2 in its entirety;

AND

by deleting on line 15 of page 2 between the word "SECTION" and the period (.) the number "2" and substituting therefor the number "1";

AND

by deleting everything in SECTION 3. on lines 1 through 30 of page 3 in its entirety;

AND

by renumbering the remaining SECTIONs appropriately.